CAMPUS &
PUBLIC SAFETY
Office of the Executive Director

University of Delaware Newark, DE 19716-3210 (302) 831-7285

## OFFICE OF CAMPUS AND PUBLIC SAFETY VIDEO CONTEST DISCLAIMER

## **Privacy Policy**

Personal information collected from video submitters to the University of Delaware's Office of Campus and Public Safety Video Contest (herein referred to as Contest) will never be sold. The information collected for this contest will only be used to contact video submitters in direct relation to the contest. All personal information collected through the Contest Web site will be destroyed within 6 months of the conclusion of the Contest.

The contest winners' names will be announced publicly, after consultation with the winner as a part of the Contest award recognition process.

## Disclaimer

By entering the Contest, entrant acknowledges that the University of Delaware's Office of Campus and Public Safety is to receive exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the video submitted by entrant for the contest, and any modifications, derivations or improvements thereof, including any and all intellectual property rights therein. Entrant represents and warrants that he/she/it has sole and exclusive right, title and interest to such submitted video. In connection with the foregoing, entrant agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and shall cause his/her/its affiliates and the employees, agents, representatives, consultants and contractors of entrant and his/her/its Affiliates to assign (if and as applicable), all intellectual property rights in such submitted video to Office of Campus and Public Safety.

Entrant hereby waives, releases and discharges any claim entrant has, might have had or may have against Office of Campus and Public Safety with respect to the submitted video.

ENTRANT HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE OFFICE OF CAMPUS AND PUBLIC SAFETY IS NOT MAKING ANY OTHER REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY WITH RESPECT TO THE SUBJECT MATTER OF THE CONTEST, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED.

Office of Campus and Public Safety will not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential damages, including loss of profit, whether based in contract, tort or otherwise, which may arise under this Contest. If any term or provision of this Contest is found to be invalid or unenforceable for any reason, it shall be adjusted rather than avoided, if possible, so as best to accomplish the objective of the parties to the extent possible. In any event, the remaining terms and provisions shall be deemed valid and enforceable. It is expressly understood and agreed that each provision of this Contest providing for a limitation of liability disclaimer or limitation of warranties or exclusion of damages is intended by the parties to be severable and independent of any other provisions and to be enforced as such. Your film/video will be reviewed by an internal committee at Office of Campus and Public Safety in accordance with the official rules. Here are some additional points:

- As this is a contest, we cannot provide feedback on scripts, ideas, or rough cuts of finished films/videos.
- If your film/video is not selected as a winner or finalist, we cannot provide feedback on our decision.
- We must receive your video and entry form submission by the deadline of Friday, November 19, 2010.
- Submitting films/videos either online or through regular mail must be in the format listed in the appropriate submission form. There are no exceptions.

YOU UNDERSTAND THAT THE OFFICE OF CAMPUS AND PUBLIC SAFETY RESERVES THE RIGHT, IN ITS SOLE DISCRETION, TO CHANGE, ADD, DELETE FROM, MODIFY OR AMEND THE OFFICIAL RULES AND/OR CANCEL, TERMINATE OR SUSPEND THE CONTEST AT ANY TIME, FOR WHATEVER REASON, WITHOUT AWARDING ANY PRIZE. ALL PRIZE DETAILS ARE AT OFFICE OF CAMPUS AND PUBLIC SAFETY 'S SOLE DISCRETION AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT ANY TIME.

I agree to the above terms:	
Student/Team Rep Signature	

Student/Team Rep Name	
Date	